# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES S. A R.L.		02/11/2005	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S. A R.L.		
Street Address:	4501 Charlotte Park Drive		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28211		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78351793	FIBER INTELLIGENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-366-6642

Email: gclements@worldpatents.com, lcamann@worldpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory N. Clements
Address Line 1: 1901 Roxborough Road

Address Line 2: Suite

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory N. Clements
Signature:	/Gregory N. Clements/
Date:	02/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0535

900019544

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scanned Assn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0536

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES S. À R. L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Luxembourg, and having a place of business at Talstrasse 80, Zurich, Switzerland, has adopted and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark applications/registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: Serial No: Filing Date: FIBER INTELLIGENCE 78/351,793 January 14, 2003

WHEREAS, INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S. À R. L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 4501 Charlotte Park Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217-1979 USA, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES S. À R.L. assigns INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S. À R.L., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Charlotte, North Carolina USA, this <u>11th</u> day of February , 2005.

ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES, S. À R.L.

By: Geoffrey R. Scantlebury Title: Director of Technology

State of North Carolina )
) ss.
County of Mecklenburg )

On this <u>11th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2005, personally appeared Geoffrey R. Scantlebury, to me known and known to me to be Director of Technology of ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES S. À R. L., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Bý: Lisa Camann Notary Public

PUB My Commission Expires: January 12, 2007

RECORDED: 02/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0537